
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

The Gear Check Rules have changed in 2024 
1. A gear check is compulsory for each test and failure to have a gear check will 

entail elimination. 
2. The Steward must check the Saddlery of each Horse immediately AFTER it leaves 

the arena. Any discrepancy will be reported to the Judge at C.  
3. If the Steward discovers fresh blood in the Horse’s mouth or in the area of the 

spurs during the check at the end of the test, they will inform the Judge at C who 
will eliminate the Horse and the Athlete. 

4. A visual check before the test may be conducted by the Steward.  
5. It is the full responsibility of the rider not to enter with any forbidden piece of 

saddlery 
 
• DRESS, SADDLERY & EQUIPMENT - This event will be conducted in accordance with 

Equestrian Australia rules: www.equestrian.org.au/Dressage-rules.  
1. Dressage riders must wear a white collared shirt or WEC polo (Prep and Prelim only). 
2. Jodhpurs and saddle cloths should be white, off-white or beige. 
3. Plaiting of the mane is optional.  
4. Dressage or all purpose saddle, permitted tack and all relevant EA safety gear for 

riders/handlers including boots, gloves and approved helmet are compulsory. Please 
see above link if you are not sure what tack (bridle, bits, nosebands, etc) are allowed. 

5. For dressage tests, Horse Identification Numbers must be visible on both sides of horse 
at all times, even when tied to a float or being led in a halter. The number must be 
shown either on the halter, bridle or saddlecloth.  

 
• CANCELLATION DUE TO WEATHER - Check the website and our Facebook page for any 

announcements after 3.00pm on Saturday afternoon (the day before the event)  
 
• STARTING TIME - Your allocated dressage draw time is the time you are meant to present 

to the judge. If you are not there, the judge will move onto the next rider. 
 
• SCRATCHINGS - If you need to scratch either e-mail scratch@watagan.org.au or text 0428 

428 220. You may also scratch via nominate, as this gets forwarded to our ‘scratch’ email, 
but please DO NOT SCRATCH on Facebook or Messenger. Other avenues of 
communication cause messages to get lost and causes confusion for the committee.  

 
• SCORES - We are using LiveScore Dressage. You can install the app on a phone and log in 

with a Nominate username and password.  
 
• RIBBONS/PRIZES – Come to the office for ribbons (Up to 6th place). Prizes are offered by our 

generous sponsor VIRBAC up to 3rd place.  
 
• HELMET TAGGING – If you need tagging, come to the office between 7am and 12pm.  

 
 

*** Neither the Organising Committee of any competition to which these rules apply nor the EA 
accepts any liability for any accident, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, grounds, 

spectators or any other person or property whatsoever. *** 
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PRELIMINARY 1.1    Judge: Ginny Stubbs  

TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 
1 11:40 Michelle Drake WILMA PARK HANSIE 5934 
2 11:48 Paige Gray ANNANDALE RECONNAISSANCE 8964 
3 11:56 Brenda Read BODHI 3824 
4 12:04 Audrey Boris TYPICAL RED HEAD 7654 
5 12:12 Rachel Hunt BAXTER 9244 
6 12:20 Janet Timmis EVERMORE PLAYBOY P2024 
7 12:28 Tess Foster ARALUEN PICTURESQUE 8323 
8 12:36 Keeleigh Anderson COLONIAL PARK AMANDA 9226 
9 12:44 Micka Olesen FLOKI 9224 
10 12:52 Ariel Richardson ARAJAY PARK CHICAGO P2864  

13:00 15 minute break 
  

11 13:15 Piper Walbank CLASSIC CONQUEST 9130 
12 13:23 Nicola Winter SPARKS WILDFIRE 1551 
13 13:31 Lindsay Bridgland AYRES AND GRACES KLASSIQUE 3676 
14 13:39 Madison Webber CLANCY p754 
15 13:47 Lena Seiler SHIRAZ 9133 
16 13:55 Brittany Pukallus TOTAL DON ELIPSE 8038 
17 14:03 Grace Entwisle MAJOR ROSSI 21 
18 14:11 Tegan Boyd HANK 7217 
19 14:19 Sarah Kelly EBONY LODGE GRENACHE 6670 
20 14:27 Alex Beesley HEADLANDS WELLINGTON 2346  

14:35 FINISH 
  

 
PREP 1    Judge: Bruce McVey 

 
TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 8:30 Anne-louise Knox LEFTMEATTHEBAR 9223 
2 8:38 Alexandra Duff JAEGER BOMB 7487 
3 8:46 Zali Lane ACE OF DYNASTY  8960 
4 8:54 Ashley Ford JDE DREAMTIME 8949 
5 9:02 Jessica Beglinger JDE COUTURE 8952 
6 9:10 Annie Stacey Parnell Downs Dreamtime P2926 
7 9:18 Tegan Boyd OAKEY 8293 
8 9:26 Jordan Olzomer DANNY BOY 9057 
9 9:34 Destiny Johnson SUNDAYS ARE DIAMONDS  9185 
10 9:42 Miriam Gosling SAKHUMZI 7921  

9:50 15 minute break     
11 10:05 Kylie Gardem MAGIC NOODLES 7428 
12 10:13 Sarah Sharp GPS AUTHORI TE 7709 
13 10:21 Jane Nicolle DESI 9184 
14 10:29 Lisa Hurl EMERALD PARK SARA-LEE 9708 
15 10:37 Kirralee Jones BEAU DANSEUR 7162 
16 10:45 Paige Gray ANNANDALE RECONNAISSANCE 8964 
17 10:53 Rachel Asker BROKEN BAY 9228 
18 11:01 Niamh Mctigue ROSEBROOK VICTORIA  P328 
19 11:09 Nicole Coubrough EVERETT PARK REBELADORO 649 
20 11:17 Rachel Hunt BAXTER 9244  

11:25 FINISH     

ARENA 1 



 

 
 

 NOVICE 2.1   Judge: Ginny Stubbs  
TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 14:50 Corinne Fagueret TROOPER 6809 

2 14:58 Baleigh Lane MYSTIC SHADOWS DYNASTY 5852 

3 15:06 Deborah Reid RUBBLE ON THE DOUBLE 7393 

4 15:14 Jose Diacono FITZROYS LAD 9760 

5 15:22 Bonita Tapp COBIE 9096 

 15:30 FINISH     
 
 NOVICE 2.2   Judge: Ginny Stubbs  

TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 
1 15:35 Cassandra Reid SERENE PARK WALK OF FAME 8652 

2 15:43 Lynne Oldfield BP STELLAR 5758 

3 15:51 Baleigh Lane MYSTIC SHADOWS DYNASTY 5852 

4 15:59 Deborah Reid RUBBLE ON THE DOUBLE 7393 

5 16:07 Andrea Hails BENTLEY 1625 

 16:15 FINISH     
 
 
 
 

 PREP 2   Judge: Ruth Byrne 

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 
1 9:15 Amelia Howard FOXT 9083 

2 9:23 Jacqueline Forrester 
COOLIDOWNS SWEET 
SERENDIPITY 2939 

3 9:31 Anne-louise Knox LEFTMEATTHEBAR 9223 
4 9:39 Zali Lane ACE OF DYNASTY  8960 
5 9:47 Ashley Ford JDE DREAMTIME 8949 
6 9:55 Jessica Beglinger JDE COUTURE 8952 
7 10:03 Annie Stacey Parnell Downs Dreamtime P2926 
8 10:11 Scr     
9 10:19 Jordan Olzomer DANNY BOY 9057 

10 10:27 Destiny Johnson SUNDAYS ARE DIAMONDS  9185 

 10:35 15 minute break     
11 10:50 Audrey Boris NO GUARANTEES 8623 
12 10:58 Miriam Gosling SAKHUMZI 7921 
13 11:06 Kylie Gardem MAGIC NOODLES 7428 
14 11:14 Sarah Sharp GPS AUTHORI TE 7709 
15 11:22 Jane Nicolle DESI 9184 
16 11:30 Lisa Hurl EMERALD PARK SARA-LEE 9708 
17 11:38 Kirralee Jones BEAU DANSEUR 7162 
18 11:46 Tegan Boyd OAKEY 8293 
19 11:54 Ariel Richardson ARAJAY PARK CHICAGO P2864 
20 12:02 Alex Beesley HEADLANDS CLAUDIA 4467 

 12:10 FINISH     
 
 
 

ARENA 1 
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PRELIMINARY 1.2    Judge: Anni Nightingale  

TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE 
NO 

1 12:25 Ruby Cooper CCS SUNNY 9046 
2 12:33 Ellie Wrigley SPIKE 7272 
3 12:41 Michelle Drake WILMA PARK HANSIE 5934 
4 12:49 Kim Johanson CASTLE ROCK ROSHAR 9215 
5 12:57 Brenda Read BODHI 3824 
6 13:05 Andrea Hails BENTLEY 1625 
7 13:13 Tegan Boyd HANK 7217 
8 13:21 Alex Beesley HEADLANDS WELLINGTON 2346 

9 13:29 Janet Timmis EVERMORE PLAYBOY P2024 
10 13:37 Tess Foster ARALUEN PICTURESQUE  8323 

 13:45 15 minute break     
11 14:00 Keeleigh Anderson COLONIAL PARK AMANDA 9226 
12 14:08 Cassandra Reid SERENE PARK WALK OF FAME 8652 
13 14:16 Micka Olesen FLOKI 9224 
14 14:24 Piper Walbank CLASSIC CONQUEST  9130 
15 14:32 Nicola Winter SPARKS WILDFIRE 1551 
16 14:40 Jose Diacono FITZROYS LAD 9760 
17 14:48 Lindsay Bridgland AYRES AND GRACES KLASSIQUE 3676 

 14:56 FINISH     
 
  

ELEMENTARY 3.1  Judge: Anni Nightingale  
TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 

1 15:11 Katherine Brownlee EBONY PARK MONTE CARLO 8048 
2 15:19 Rhiannon Moulds RIVENDELL LORD REMINGTON 4599 

 15:27 FINISH     
 
 
 ELEMENTARY 3.2  Judge: Anni Nightingale 

 TIME NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 
1 15:50 Katherine Brownlee EBONY PARK MONTE CARLO 8048 
2 15:58 Rhiannon Moulds RIVENDELL LORD REMINGTON 4599 

 16:06 FINISH     
 
 
Non-Competing Class 

 
 
 
 
 

NAME HORSE BRIDLE NO 
Paige Gray ANNADALE INNONENCE 8965 
Mila Strange KELLADEE PARK CLASSIC P2870 
Melanie Conditsis REVELWOOD DREAM DANCER 8385 
Elizabeth Jeffrey FURST ATTRACTION 9099 
Kathryn Staples ROMAN 3849 

ARENA 2 
 



 

 
 

Show Jumping Coaching Schedule 
Coach: George Johnson 

 
Show jump class Time Rider name Horse name 
<30cm 9:15 - 10:00 Erin Spartalis ARCHIE 
    Nicole Coubrough EVERETT PARK REBELADORO 
<45cm 10:00 - 11:00 Madison Webber CLANCY 
    Brittany Pukallus DONNY 
    Ruby Cooper JAX 
    Lily Spartalis TRIGGER 
60cm 11:00 - 12:00 Tiffany Oppy FRANKLY DIVINE 
    Kim Johanson CASTLE ROCK ROSHAR 
    Savanah Irvine FREDDY 
    Zoe Carroll BOWIE LETS DANCE 
Break 12:00 - 12:45       
60cm 12:45 - 1:30 Teleah Bowman JADED DREAMS 
    Lynne Oldfield BP STELLAR 
>80cm 1:30 - 2:30 Ellie Wrigley SPIKE 
    Aimee Dunn BEL AMOUR 
    Emilie Fisher SILVER 
    Bonita Tapp COBIE  

 
 

Thank you to our generous sponsors for providing prizes for the dressage competition 
 
 
 

The map is provided as 
a guide to what we 
have planned for the 
day. However, the 
upcoming weather may 
necessitate changes.  


